RESOLUTION #710

| WHEREUPON, Council Member Kix moved the following Resolution be adopted | l, Council Member Kix moved the following Resolution be a | adopted |
|---|---|---------|
|---|---|---------|

HUBBARD POOL COMMITTEE, HUBBARD CHAMBER, HUBBARD HISTORICAL SOCIETY & KELSEY'S PUB ARE REQUESTING STREET CLOSURES ON JUNE 11TH – 12th DURING HUBBARD DAYS CELEBRATION

WHEREAS, Hubbard Pool Committee requests blocking Maple Street from Iowa to Lowden Street on Saturday for the 5K Run from 7:30-9:00 A.M.

WHEREAS, Hubbard Chamber requests Chestnut Street from State to Lowden Street on Saturday from 8 A.M.-5 P.M.

WHEREAS, Hubbard Historical Society requests Illinois Street from Maple Street to Chestnut Street from 9 A.M. – 3 P.M for the Car Show.

WHEREAS, Kelsey's Pub and Hubbard Chamber are requesting street closure on Maple Street from Illinois to Michigan, without blocking Hometown Foods entrance, on Saturday from 11 A.M. to 2 A.M. Sunday June 12th for the BBQ Contest, Bean Bag Tournament, and Street Dance.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Hubbard, Iowa hereby approves of closing of streets during the specified times.

seconded the motion to adopt

Council Member Ball

| council Member Buil seconded the motion of | io udopi. |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| Roll was called and the following Council Members voted: | |
| Ayes: Smuck, Kix, Ball, Below, Cross | |
| Nays: | |
| Absent: | |
| WHEREUPON, the Mayor declared said RESOLUT 9th day of May, 2022. | ΓΙΟΝ duly passed and adopted on the |
| Attest: | Marshall Simmerman, Mayor |
| Marie Neubauer, City Clerk | |